
This is with regard to admission and realization of 2nd 4th, 6h, 8h and 10 semester's / 2 year's 
fee (mentioned below) from the students pursuing under and Post Graduate Programmes. 

As desired | have been directed to request all Associate Deans of the Schools and Principals / 
Heads / Coordinators of the Colleges / Departments to kindly direct their students who are due 
for admission to 20, 4h, 6", 8" and 10" semesters / 2nd year to deposit their semester IAnnual 

fee through Online mode only on SAMARTH Portal by clicking on Student Corner link 
available on University Website with username and password provided by the concerned 

Principals / Heads / Coordinators of the Colleges / Departments on or before January 31, 2025 

failing which the defaulters will be required to pay a fine of Rs.100/- per week up to 

February 14, 2025, followed by Rs. 200/- per week up to February 28, 2025 and Rs. 500/ 

per week up to March 14, 2025 failing which No Fee will be collected from the Defaulters 

thereafter. Subsequently their Admission to next Semesters / years will not be 

considered. 

Furthermore Students are advised to contact their concerned Principals / Heads / Coordinators 

of the Colleges I Departments / Dr. Gaurav Sehgal (9086727212) or Dr. Manmeet Singh 
(9797658158) for queries if any between 09 am to 05 pm on Working Days only. 

S.No 

2 

Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University 
Rajouri (J&K) 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Programme 

MCA 

Integrated MCA 

M.Sc. (IT) 

Circular 

Mathematics 

Physics 

Diploma Engineering 

Semester 

2nd 

qlh 

10h 

2nd 

4h 

2nd 

4h 

2nd 

4" 

Fee to be 

collected ( Rs.) 
22,750 

22,750 

14,500 

14,500 

14,500 

25,000 

30,300 

22,750 

22,750 

22,750 

22,750 

22,750 

22,750 

4.600 
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B.Tech 

BBA 

MBA 

MBA-HTM 

Economics 

BAR 

MAR 

M.A Islamic Studies 

M.A Urdu 

M.A English 

M.A Persian 

MA Gojri& Pahari 

B. Ed 

M. Ed 

M.A Education 
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sth 

2nd 

4h 

6h 

2nd 

4h 

6h 

2nd 

2nd 

4h 

2nd 
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4 
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4h 

2nd 

2nd 
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4h 

2nd 

qh 

2nd 

4h 

4h 

4h 

2nd 

4,600 

4,600 

29,500 

29,500 

29,500 

32,500 

13,600 

13,600 

13.600 

22,750 

22,750 

22,750 

22,750 

16,000 

16,000 

6,900 

6,900 

6,900 

13,750 

13,750 

13,750 

13,750 

13,750 

13,750 

22,750 

22,750 

13,750 

13,750 

13,750 

13,750 

16,000 

16,000 

16,000 
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Copy to: 

2 
3 
4 
5 

22 

6 

23 

7 

24 

25 
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27 

No. BGSBU/Acad/25/46 

EVS 

Biotechnology 

Registrar 

Botany 

Zoology 

Microbiology 

B. Sc. Nursing 

03-o(- 2025 

Associate Dean Academic Affairs 

Office File 

Chief Pay and Accounts Officer 

4th 

2nd 

All concerned 

4th 

2nd 
Ath 

2d 

4h 

2nd 

4h 

2nd 

4h 

2nd year 
Batch 

2023 -2027 

All Principals / Heads / Coordinators for necessary action 

16,000 

22,750 

22,750 

22,750 

Compiled / Consolidated Admission lists Semester wise / year wise along with fee realized 
slips of the students of above mentioned Departments / programmes duly verified by the 
concerned Principals / Heads / Coordinators of the College / Departments / Programmes 
may kindily be sent to the office of undersigned latest by March 17, 2025 for further 
necessary action at our end. 

22,750 

29,500 

29,500 

29,500 

29,500 

22,750 

22,750 
50,400 

All Associate Deans of the Schools for information and necessary action 

1,10,400 

1,25,000 

Vice Chancellor's Office for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor 
CITES for Uploading the same on University website 

Through GAT 
B 12500/ 

General Seats 

Self Financing 
Seats 
Management 
Seats / All 
India Seats 

Deputy Registrar 
(Academic Affairs) 
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