

Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University Rajouri (J&K)

Circular

This is with regard to admission and realization of 2nd, 4th, 6th, 8th and 10th semester's / 2nd year's fee (mentioned below) from the students pursuing under and Post Graduate Programmes.

As desired I have been directed to request all Associate Deans of the Schools and Principals / Heads / Coordinators of the Colleges / Departments to kindly direct their students who are due for admission to 2nd, 4th, 6th, 8th and 10th semesters / 2nd year to deposit their semester / Annual fee through Online mode only on SAMARTH Portal by clicking on Student Corner link available on University Website with username and password provided by the concerned Principals / Heads / Coordinators of the Colleges / Departments on or before January 31, 2025 failing which the defaulters will be required to pay a fine of Rs.100/- per week up to February 14, 2025, followed by Rs. 200/- per week up to February 28, 2025 and Rs. 500/- per week up to March 14, 2025 failing which No Fee will be collected from the Defaulters thereafter. Subsequently their Admission to next Semesters / years will not be considered.

Furthermore Students are advised to contact their concerned Principals / Heads / Coordinators of the Colleges / Departments / Dr. Gaurav Sehgal (9086727212) or Dr. Manmeet Singh (9797658158) for queries if any between 09 am to 05 pm on Working Days only.

S.No	Programme	Semester	Fee to be collected (Rs.)	Remarks
1.	MCA	2 nd	22,750	
		4 th	22,750	
2	Integrated MCA	2 nd	14,500	
		4 th	14,500	
		6 th	14,500	
		8 th	25,000	
		10 th	30,300	
3	M.Sc. (IT)	2 nd	22,750	
		4 th	22,750	
4	Mathematics	2 nd	22,750	
		4 th	22,750	
5	Physics	2 nd	22,750	
		4 th	22,750	
6	Diploma Engineering	2 nd	4,600	

	4 th	4,600
	6 th	4,600
	2 nd	29,500
7	4 th	29,500
B.Tech	6 th	29,500
	8 th	32,500
	2 nd	13,600
8 BBA	4 th	13,600
	6 th	13,600
	2 nd	22,750
9 MBA	. 4 th	22,750
	2 nd	22,750
10 MBA-HTM	4 th	22,750
Francisco	2 nd	16,000
11 Economics	4 th	16,000
	2 nd	6,900
BAR	4 th	6,900
12	6 th	6,900
AD MAR	2 nd	13,750
13 MAR	4 th	13,750
M.A Islamic Stud	2 nd	13,750
14 W.A Islamic Stud	4 th	13,750
	2 nd	13,750
15 M.A Urdu	4 th	13,750
	2 nd	22,750
16 M.A English	4 th	22,750
	2 nd	13,750
17 M.A Persian	4 th	13,750
	2 nd	13,750
18 M.A Gojri& Pahar	i 4 th	13,750
19 B. Ed	4 th	16,000
20 M. Ed	4 th	16,000

Have

		4 th	16,000	
22	EVS	2 nd	22,750	
		4 th	22,750	
23	Biotechnology	2 nd	22,750	Through GAT-
		4 th	22,750	B 12500/
24	Botany	2 nd	29,500	
		4 th	29,500	
25	Zoology	2 nd	29,500	
		4 th	29,500	
26	Microbiology	2 nd	22,750	
		4 th	22,750	
27	B. Sc. Nursing	2 nd year Batch 2023 - 2027	50,400	General Seats
			1,10,400	Self Financing Seats
			1,25,000	Management Seats / All India Seats

Compiled / Consolidated Admission lists Semester wise / year wise along with fee realized slips of the students of above mentioned Departments / programmes duly verified by the concerned Principals / Heads / Coordinators of the College / Departments / Programmes may kindly be sent to the office of undersigned latest by March 17, 2025 for further necessary action at our end.

No. BGSBU/Acad/25/467 Dated: 03-01-2025 Copy to:

- 1 Registrar
- 2 Associate Dean Academic Affairs
- 3 All Associate Deans of the Schools for information and necessary action
- 4 Chief Pay and Accounts Officer
- 5 All Principals / Heads / Coordinators for necessary action
- 6 Vice Chancellor's Office for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 7 CITES for Uploading the same on University website
- 8 All concerned
- 9 Office File

****/

Deputy Registrar (Academic Affairs)